# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM723264

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MANGO GROUP HOLDINGS LLC		04/22/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BEVERAGE MARKETING USA, INC.	
Street Address:	60 CROSSWAYS PARK DRIVE WEST	
City:	WOODBURY	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11797	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88798351	BIG AZ CAN

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609.896.3600

dfowler@foxrothschild.com Email: Lisa B. Lane/Fox Rothschild LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive

Address Line 2: Princeton Pike Corporate Center

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Fowler
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah Fowler/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=BIG AZ CAN - EXECUTED TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=BIG AZ CAN - EXECUTED TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007700 FRAME: 0194

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND ACCOMPANYING GOOD WILL

WHEREAS Mango Group Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with principal offices at 60 Crossways Park Drive West, Woodbury, New York 11797 U.S.A. ("Assignor") is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark ("Mark") and related application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>

Application No.

Filing Date

**BIG AZ CAN** 

88/798,351

February 14, 2020

AND WHEREAS, BEVERAGE MARKETING USA, INC., a New York corporation with principal offices at 60 Crossways Park Drive West, Woodbury, New York 11797 U.S.A. ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's Mark and related application and any registration resulting therefrom, and that portion of Assignor's business to which the Mark pertains;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges by its execution below, Assignor assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Mark, and related application and any registration resulting therefrom, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark and that portion of Assignor's business to which Assignor's Mark pertains.

133305848.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007700 FRAME: 0195 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment of Trademark and Accompanying Good Will on this the day of August 2022.

MANGO GROUP HOLDINGS LLC

Position:\_\_

2

133305848.1

**RECORDED: 04/22/2022** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007700 FRAME: 0196**